TREUN

To Whom it may concern

We, Treon Oy, declare under our sole responsibility that the product

Product Name: Treon Gateway in protective enclosure

Brand : Treon Model : 1131

is the same product that is sold under brand name: OPTIME GATEWAY by Schaeffler Monitoring Services GmbH and it

Includes the following product inside:

Product Name: Treon Gateway

Brand: Treon Model: 1111

Treon Gateway in protective enclosure (model: 1131) consist of a plastic enclosure inside which Treon Gateway (model: 1111) and Meanwell IRM-30-5ST AC/DC power supply are located. The plastic enclosure does not include any radio or interface functions alone, as the only radio equipment is Treon Gateway (model: 1111) which is certified with number ETA-SD-20200100127.

Issued on 26th of February 2021

Signed By: Joni Korppi

Position: CEO

Email address: joni.korppi@treon.fi